
Pools or Geographic Areas Recommended to be 
Pre-Approved for Downhole Commingling, Permian Basin 

All Blinebry, Tubb, Drinkard, Blinebry-Tubb, Blinebry-Drinkard & Tubb-Drinkard pool combinations within the 
following described geographic area in Lea County: 

Township 18 South, Ranges 37, 38 and 39 East; 
Township 19 South, Ranges 36, 37, 38 and 39 East; 
Township 20 South, Ranges 36,37, 38 and 39 East; 
Township 21 South, Ranges 36, 37 and 38 East; 
Township 22 South, Ranges 36, 37 and 38 East; 

Township 23 South, Ranges 36, 37 and 38 East: 
Township 24 South, Ranges 36, 37 and 38 East: 
Township 25 South, Ranges 36, 37 and 38 East: 
Township 26 South, Ranges 36, 37 and 38 East; 

Blinebry Pools 

6660 Blinebry Oil & Gas Pool (Oil) 
72480 Blinebry Oil & Gas Pool (Pro Gas) 
6670 West Blinebry Pool 
12411 Cline Lower Paddock-Blinebry Pool 
29710 Hardy-Blinebry Pool 
31700 East Hobbs-Blinebry Pool 
31680 Hobbs Upper-Blinebry Pool 
31650 Hobbs Lower-Blinebry Pool 
33230 House-Blinebry Pool 
33225 South House-Blinebry Pool 

34200 Justis-Blinebry Pool 
46990 Monument-Blinebry Pool 
47395 Nadine-Blinebry Pool 
47400 West Nadine Paddock-Blinebry Pool 
47960 Oil Center-Blinebry Pool 
96314 North Teague Lower Paddock-Blinebry Assoc. 
58300 Teague Paddock-Blinebry Pool 
59310 East Terry-B linebry Pool 
63780 Weir-Blinebry Pool 
63800 East Weir-Blinebry Pool 

Tubb Pools 

12440 Cline-Tubb Pool 
77120 Fowler-Tubb Pool 
26635 South Fowler-Tubb Pool 
78760 House-Tubb Pool 
33460 East House-Tubb Pool 
33470 North House-Tubb Pool 
47090 Monument-Tubb Pool 
47525 Nadine-Tubb Pool 

47530 West Nadine-Tubb Pool 
5 8910 Teague-Tubb Pool 
96315 North Teague-Tubb Associated Pool 
60240 Tubb Oil & Gas Pool (Oil) 
86440 Tubb Oil & Gas Pool (Pro Gas) 
87080 Warren-Tubb Pool 
87085 East Warren-Tubb Pool 

Drinkard Pools 

7900 South Brunson Drinkard-Abo Pool 
12430 Cline Drinkard-Abo Pool 
15390 D-K Drinkard Pool 
19190 Drinkard Pool 
19380 South Drinkard Poo I 
26220 Fowler-Drinkard Pool 
28390 Goodwin-Drinkard Pool 
31730 Hobbs-Drinkard Pool 
33250 House-Drinkard Pool 
47503 East Nadine-Drinkard Pool 

47505 West Nadine-Drinkard Pool 
47510 Nadine Drinkard-Abo Pool 
57000 Skaggs-Drinkard Pool 
96768 Northwest Skaggs-Drinkard Pool 
58380 Teague-Drinkard Pool 
96313 North Teague Drinkard-Abo Pool 
63080 Warren-Drinkard Pool 
63120 East Warren-Drinkard Pool 
63840 Weir-Drinkard Pool 

Blirtebrv-Tubb Pools 

62965 Warren Blinebry-Tubb Oil & Gas Pool 
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Tubb-Drinkard Pools 

18830 Dollarhide Tubb-Drinkard Pool 33600 Imperial Tubb-Drinkard Pool 
29760 Hardy Tubb-Drinkard Pool 35280 Justis Tubb-Drinkard Pool 
96356 North Hardy Tubb-Drinkard Pool 

Pool Combinations. Lea Countv 

Airstrip-Bone Spring (960) & Airstrip-Wolfcamp (970) Pools 

Baish-Wolfcamp (4480) & Maljamar-Abo (43250) Pools 

Blinebry Oil & Gas & Wantz-Abo (62700) Pools 

Blinebry Oil & Gas & South Brunson-Ellenburger (8000) Pools 

Blinebry Oil & Gas & Paddock (49210) Pools 

Cerca Lower-Wolfcamp (11800) & Cerca Upper-Pennsylvanian (11810) Pools 

Drinkard (19190) & Paddock (49210) Pools 

Drinkard (19190) & Wantz-Abo (62700) Pools 

Drinkard (19190) & Wantz-Granite Wash (62730) Pools 

Lazy J Penn (37430) & South Baum-Wolfcamp (4967) Pools 

Mesa Verde-Delaware (96191) & Mesa Verde-Bone Spring (96229) Pools 

West Red Tank-Delaware (51689) & Red Tank-Bone Spring (51683) Pools 

South Shoe Bar-Wolfcamp (56300) & South Shoe Bar Upper-Penn (56285) Pools 

Skaggs-GIorieta (57190) & Skaggs-Drinkard (57000) Pools 

West Triste Draw-Delaware (59945) & South Sand Dunes Bone Spring (53805) Pools 

Triste Draw-Delaware (59930) & Triste Draw-Bone Spring (96603) Pools 

Tubb Oil & Gas & Paddock (49210) Pools 

North Vacuum-Abo (61760) & Vacuum-Wolfcamp (62340) Pools 

Vacuum-Blinebry (61850) & Vacuum-Glorieta (62160) Pools 

Vacuum-Blinebry (61850) & Vacuum-Drinkard (62110) Pools 

Vacuum Upper-Penn (62320) & Vacuum-Wolfcamp (62340) Pools 
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Wantz-Abo (62700) & Wantz-Granite Wash (62730) Pools 

Pool Combinations. Eddv Countv 

Red Lake Queen-Grayburg-San Andres (51300) & Northeast Red Lake-Glorieta Yeso (96836) Pools 

Pools Recommended to be 
Pre-Approved for Downhole Commingling, San Juan Basin 

Pool Combinations 

Basin-Dakota (71599) & Angels Peak-Gallup Associated (2170) Pools 

Basin-Dakota (71599) & Armenta-Gallup (2290) Pools 

Basin-Dakota (71599) & Baca-Gallup (3745) Pools 

Basin-Dakota (71599) & Bisti Lower-Gallup (5890) Pools 

Basin-Dakota (71599) & BS Mesa-Gallup (72920) Pools 

Basin-Dakota (71599) & Calloway-Gallup (73700) Pools 

Basin-Dakota (71599) & Devils Fork-Gallup Associated (17610) Pools 

Basin-Dakota (71599) & Ensenada-Gallup (96321) Pools 

Basin-Dakota (71599) & Flora Vista-Gallup (76640) Pools 

Basin-Dakota (71599) & Gallegos-Gallup Associated (26980) Pools 

Basin-Dakota (71599) & Ice Canyon-Gallup (93235) Pools 

Basin-Dakota (71599) & Kutz-Gallup (36550) Pools 

Basin-Dakota (71599) & Largo-Gallup (80000) Pools 

Basin-Dakota (71599) & Otero-Gallup (48450) Pools 

Basin-Dakota (71599) & Tapacito-Gallup Associated (58090) Pools 

Basin-Dakota (71599) & Wild Horse-Gallup (87360) Pools 

Basin-Dakota (71599) & Aztec-Pictured Cliffs (71280) Pools 

Basin-Dakota (71599) & Ballard-Pictured Cliffs (71439) Pools 

Basin-Dakota (71599) & Bianco-Pictured Cliffs (72359) Pools 
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Basin-Dakota (71599) & South Bianco-Pictured Cliffs (72439) Pools 

Basin-Dakota (71599) & Fulcher Kutz-Pictured Cliffs (77200) Pools 

Basin-Dakota (71599) & West Kutz-Pictured Cliffs (79680) Pools 

Basin-Dakota (71599) & Tapacito-Pictured Cliffs (85920) Pools 

Basin-Fruitland Coal (71629) & Aztec-Pictured Cliffs (71280) Pools 

Basin-Fruitland Coal (71629) & Ballard-Pictured Cliffs (71439) Pools 

Basin-Fruitland Coal (71629) & Bianco-Pictured Cliffs (72359) Pools 

Basin-Fruitland Coal (71629) & East Bianco-Pictured Cliffs (72400) Pools 

Basin-Fruitland Coal (71629) & South Bianco-Pictured Cliffs (72439) Pools 

Basin-Fruitland Coal (71629) & Carracas-Pictured Cliffs (96154) Pools 

Basin-Fruitland Coal (71629) & Choza Mesa-Pictured Cliffs ( 74960) Pools 

Basin-Fruitland Coal (71629) & Fulcher Kutz-Pictured Cliffs ( 77200) Pools 

Basin-Fruitland Coal (71629) & West Kutz-Pictured Cliffs (79680) Pools 

Basin-Fruitland Coal (71629) & Gavilan-Pictured Cliffs (77360) Pools 

Basin-Fruitland Coal (71629) & Gobemador-Pictured Cliffs (77440) Pools 

Basin-Fruitland Coal (71629) & Huerfano-Pictured Cliffs (78840) Pools 

Basin-Fruitland Coal (71629) & Potwin-Pictured Cliffs (83000) Pools 

Basin-Fruitland Coal (71629) & Tapacito-Pictured Cliffs (85920) Pools 

Basin-Fruitland Coal (71629) & Twin Mounds Fruitland Sand-Pictured Cliffs (86620) Pools 

Basin-Fruitland Coal (71629) & W. A. W. Fruitland Sand-Pictured Cliffs (87190) 

Blanco-Mesaverde (72319) & Basin-Dakota (71599) Pools 

Blanco-Mesaverde (72319) & Bianco-Pictured Cliffs (72359)Pools 

Blanco-Mesaverde (72319) & South Bianco-Pictured Cliffs (72439) Pools 

Blanco-Mesaverde (72319) & Gobemador-Pictured Cliffs (77440) Pools 

Blanco-Mesaverde (72319) & West Lindrith Gallup-Dakota (39189) Pools 

Blanco-Mesaverde (72319) & Tapacito-Pictured Cliffs (85920) Pools 
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Blanco-Mesaverde (72319) & Armenta-Gallup (2290) Pools 

Blanco-Mesaverde (72319) & BS Mesa-Gallup (72920) Pools 

Blanco-Mesaverde (72319) & Calloway-Gallup (73700) Pools 

Blanco-Mesaverde (72319) & Ensenada-Gallup (96321) Pools 

Blanco-Mesaverde (72319) & Flora Vista-Gallup (76640) Pools 

Blanco-Mesaverde (72319) & Largo-Gallup (80000) Pools 

Blanco-Mesaverde (72319) & West Lindrith Gallup-Dakota (39189) Pools 

Blanco-Mesaverde (72319) & McDermott Gallup (81050) Pools 

Blanco-Mesaverde (72319) & Potter-Gallup (50387) Pools 

Blanco-Mesaverde (72319) & Tapacito-Gallup Associated (58090) Pools 

Blanco-Mesaverde (72319) & Wild Horse-Gallup (87360) Pools 

Otero-Chacra (82329) & Aztec-Pictured Cliffs (71280) Pools 

Otero-Chacra (82329) & Basin-Dakota (71599) Pools 

Otero-Chacra (82329) & Blanco-Mesaverde (72319) Pools 

Otero-Chacra (82329) & South Bianco-Pictured Cliffs (72439) Pools 

Otero-Chacra (82329) & Fulcher Kutz-Pictured Cliffs (77200) Pools 
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